

BID #4377

2024 Storm Water Inlet Project

Bid Opening: 2:00 PM February 1, 2024

OPENED BY: Kaly Fox

TABULATED BY: Maddie Coleman

Observers: Barbara Gaddis- TA Gaddis, Adam Simpson - SAMM Trucking, Shane Goins - Bobby Luttrell & Sons, Kim Gillim - Murphy

Excavating, Jackson Goetz - City of Owensboro, Kevin Collignon - City of Owensboro

VENDOR: Bobby Luttrell and Sons					
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
1	14th and Pearl NE Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
2	14th and Pearl NW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
3	14th and Pearl SW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
4	1525 Pearl St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
5	1625 Pearl St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
6	14th and Center NW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
7	14th and Center NE Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
8	14th and Center SW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
9	14th and Center SE Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
10	1508 Center St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
11	1501 Hathaway St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
12	1425 E 15th St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
13	1501 E 15th St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
14	Ebach and Texas SW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
15	Ebach and Texas NW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
16	2523 Ebach				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
17	Chesterfield and Gilmore N				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
18	Chesterfield and Gilmore SW				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
19	Chesterfield and Gilmore SE				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
	TOTAL BID ITEMS 1-19				\$ 147,250.00

ADD ALTERNATE					
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
	Pipe Replacement				
A-1	Remove/Replace Pipe from Inlet to	20	Crew	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00
	ADA Sidewalk Placement				
A-2	Remove/Replace Curb & Gutter	250	L.F.	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,000.00
A-3	4" Thick Cement Concrete Sidewalk Construction	250	Sq. Ft.	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,375.00
A-4	6" Thick Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Construction	200	Sq. Ft.	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,100.00
A-5	ADA Compliant Detectable Warnings	50	Sq. Ft.	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
	TOTAL BID ITEMS A-1 to A-5				\$ 31,175.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 178,425.00

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGED:	NA
EXCEPTIONS:	NO
BID SECURITY:	YES
SUBCONTRACTORS	NO

VENDOR: TA GADDIS					
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
1	14th and Pearl NE Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
2	14th and Pearl NW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
3	14th and Pearl SW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
4	1525 Pearl St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
5	1625 Pearl St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
6	14th and Center NW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
7	14th and Center NE Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
8	14th and Center SW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
9	14th and Center SE Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
10	1508 Center St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
11	1501 Hathaway St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
12	1425 E 15th St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
13	1501 E 15th St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
14	Ebach and Texas SW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
15	Ebach and Texas NW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
16	2523 Ebach				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
17	Chesterfield and Gilmore N				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
18	Chesterfield and Gilmore SW				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
19	Chesterfield and Gilmore SE				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
	TOTAL BID ITEMS 1-19				\$ 106,875.00
ADD ALTERNATE ITEMS					
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
	Pipe Replacement				
A-1	Remove/Replace Pipe from Inlet to Storm Water Structure	20	Crew Rate/HR	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
	ADA Sidewalk Placement				
A-2	Remove/Replace Curb & Gutter	250	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00
A-3	4" Thick Cement Concrete Sidewalk Construction	250	Sq. Ft.	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,875.00
A-4	6" Thick Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Construction	200	Sq. Ft.	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00
A-5	ADA Compliant Detectable Warnings	50	Sq. Ft.	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00
	TOTAL BID ITEMS A-1 to A-5				\$ 31,625.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 138,500.00

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGED:	NA
EXCEPTIONS:	NO
BID SECURITY:	YES
SUBCONTRACTORS	NO

VENDOR: Murphy Excavating					
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
1	14th and Pearl NE Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
2	14th and Pearl NW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
3	14th and Pearl SW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
4	1525 Pearl St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
5	1625 Pearl St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
6	14th and Center NW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
7	14th and Center NE Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
8	14th and Center SW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
9	14th and Center SE Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
10	1508 Center St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
11	1501 Hathaway St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
12	1425 E 15th St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
13	1501 E 15th St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
14	Ebach and Texas SW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
15	Ebach and Texas NW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
16	2523 Ebach				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
17	Chesterfield and Gilmore N				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
18	Chesterfield and Gilmore SW				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
19	Chesterfield and Gilmore SE				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
	TOTAL BID ITEMS 1-19				\$ 86,450.00
ADD ALTERNATE ITEMS					
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
	Pipe Replacement				
A-1	Remove/Replace Pipe from Inlet to Storm Water Structure	20	Crew Rate/HR	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
	ADA Sidewalk Placement				
A-2	Remove/Replace Curb & Gutter	250	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00
A-3	4" Thick Cement Concrete Sidewalk Construction	250	Sq. Ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
A-4	6" Thick Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Construction	200	Sq. Ft.	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00
A-5	ADA Compliant Detectable Warnings	50	Sq. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
	TOTAL BID ITEMS A-1 to A-5				\$ 30,850.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 117,300.00

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGED:	NA
EXCEPTIONS:	NO
BID SECURITY:	Yes
SUBCONTRACTORS	Yes

VENDOR: SAMM TRUCKING AND EXCAVATING					
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
1	14th and Pearl NE Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
2	14th and Pearl NW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
3	14th and Pearl SW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
4	1525 Pearl St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
5	1625 Pearl St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
6	14th and Center NW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
7	14th and Center NE Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
8	14th and Center SW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
9	14th and Center SE Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
10	1508 Center St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
11	1501 Hathaway St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
12	1425 E 15th St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
13	1501 E 15th St				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
14	Ebach and Texas SW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
15	Ebach and Texas NW Corner				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
16	2523 Ebach				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
17	Chesterfield and Gilmore N				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
18	Chesterfield and Gilmore SW				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
19	Chesterfield and Gilmore SE				
	Remove/Replace Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 6,579.00
	TOTAL BID ITEMS 1-19				\$ 125,001.00
ADD ALTERNATE ITEMS					
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
	Pipe Replacement				
A-1	Remove/Replace Pipe from Inlet to Storm Water Structure	20	Crew Rate/HR	\$ 318.55	\$ 6,371.00
	ADA Sidewalk Placement				
A-2	Remove/Replace Curb & Gutter	250	L.F.	\$ 53.15	\$ 13,287.50
A-3	4" Thick Cement Concrete Sidewalk Construction	250	Sq. Ft.	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,500.00
A-4	6" Thick Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Construction	200	Sq. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
A-5	ADA Compliant Detectable Warnings	50	Sq. Ft.	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,025.00
	TOTAL BID ITEMS A-1 to A-5				\$ 28,183.50
TOTAL BID					\$ 153,184.50

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGED:	NA
EXCEPTIONS:	NO
BID SECURITY:	YES
SUBCONTRACTORS	NO